
SL Email Name Region Branch

1 jurutulis@johor.gov.my Ms. Shubanah Binti Yusuf SE Asia - Johor

2 iqbal@kedah.gov.my IQBAL bin Ahmad SE Asia - Kedah

3 ksnrao.apla@gmail.com K. Satyanarayana Rao India - Andhra Pradesh

4 assamlegislative@gmail.com Mr Pranab Kumar Das India - Assam

5 secretarybvs@gmail.com Rajiv Kumar India - Bihar

6 Secycgvs@rediffmail.com NIll India - Chhattisgarh

7 prmeena57@gmail.com Prasanna Kumar Suryadevara India - Delhi

8 jnbraganza04@rediffmail.com Nilkanth Subheder India - Goa

9 assembly@gujarat.gov.in Nill India - Gujarat

10 secretaryvs@hry.nic.in Rajender Kumar Nandal India - Haryana

11 visabha-hp@nic.in Sunder Singh Verma India - Himachal Pradesh

12 cpaindia@sansad.nic.in Anoop Mishra India India Union

13 secyla@rediffmail.com Mr. M. Ramzan India - Jammu and Kashmir

14 yusof@melaka.gov.my Mr Yusof Abu Bakar SE Asia - Malacca

15 secy-kla-kar@nic.in S. Murthy India - Karnataka

16 sudn@kelantan.gov.my Zaika Yamani B. Ibrahim SE Asia - Kelantan

17 VMapolisa@ecleg.gov.za Mr Vugani Mapolisa Africa - Eastern Cape

18 secretary@niyamasabha.org P.D. Sarangadharan India - Kerala

19 maheswari@penang.gov.my Mr Maheswari Malayandy SE Asia - Penang

20 vidhansabha-mp@nic.in Awadesh Pratap Singh India - Madhya Pradesh

21 ankalse@rediffmail.com NILL India - Maharashtra

22 shahrulazam@perak.gov.my Mr Shahrul Azam bin Shaari SE Asia - Perak

23 man-assembly@man.nic.in K. Meghajit Singh India - Manipur

24 secymla@gmail.com Legislature of Mizoram India - Mizoram

25 SIOW_Peng_Han@parl.gov.sg Mr Siow Peng Han SE Asia Singapore

26 rob.reynolds@assembly.ab.ca Robert H. Reynolds, QC, QC Canada - Alberta

27 nagalandassembly2008@yahoo.com N. Benjamin Newmai India - Nagaland

28 ola@ori.nic.in Nill India - Odisha (Orissa)

29 secretary@satyam.net.in S. Mohandass India - Puducherry

30 clerkhouse@leg.bc.ca Mr Craig James Canada - British Columbia

31 sophiamj@sarawak.gov.my Mr Supian Tarmizi Mohd Tazuddin SE Asia - Sarawak

32 spvs@punjabmail.gov.in Shashi Lakhanpal Mishra India - Punjab

33 rajassembly@nic.in Prithvi Rai India - Rajasthan
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34 cpa@parl.gc.ca Mr Travis Ladouceur Canada Canada (Federal)

35 sudewantrg@gmail.com Mr Zulkifli Bin Ali SE Asia - Terengganu

36 patricia.chaychuk@leg.gov.mb.ca Ms. Patricia Chaychuk Canada - Manitoba

37 secretaryslas@gmail.com L. M. Pradhan India - Sikkim

38 don.forestell@gnb.ca Mr. Donald J. Forestell Canada - New Brunswick

39 cpatamilnadu@tn.gov.in Mr K. Boopathy India - Tamil Nadu

40 secy_legis@telangana.gov.in S. Raja Sadaram, LLM, PhD India - Telangana

41 jurutulis@johor.gov.my Ms. Shubanah Binti Yusuf SE Asia - Johor

42 vidhansabha_tripura@rediffmail.com Bamdeb Majumder India - Tripura

43 upvs@up.nic.in Mr Jagdish Chandra India - Uttar Pradesh

44 tim_mercer@gov.nt.ca Mr. Tim Mercer Canada - Northwest Territories

45 Fergusnr@gov.ns.ca Mr. Neil R. Ferguson Canada - Nova Scotia

46 cpauttarakhand@hotmail.com Jagdish Chandra India - Uttarakhand

47 jquirke@assembly.nu.ca Mr. John Quirke Canada - Nunavut

48 tdecker@ola.org Mr. Todd Decker Canada - Ontario

49 chmackay@assembly.pe.ca Mr. Charles H. MacKay Canada - Prince Edward Island

50 simonb@assnat.qc.ca Ms. Simon Bérubé Canada - Quebec

51 international-relations@parliament.cy Vassiliki Anastassiadou BIM Cyprus

52 cpa@legassembly.sk.ca Mr. Gregory Putz Canada - Saskatchewan

53 secy-wbla@nic.in Buddheswar Mahanti India - West Bengal

54 clerk@gov.yk.ca nill Canada - Yukon

55 paul.martinez@parliament.gi Mr Paul Martinez BIM Gibraltar

56 simon.ross@gov.gg Mr. Jon Torode BIM Guernsey

57 enquiries@tynwald.org.im Mr Roger Phillips BIM Isle of Man

58 m.egan@gov.je Mr Mark Egan BIM Jersey

59 legislature@fsl.gov.za Mr B. Phitsane Africa - Free State

60 PSkosana@gpl.gov.za Mr Peter Skosana Africa - Gauteng

61 margaret.neal@scottish.parliament.uk Mrs. Margaret Neal BIM Scotland

62 naidoon@kznlegislature.gov.za Ms. Nerusha Naidoo Africa - Kwazulu-Natal

63 Mothoas@limpopoleg.gov.za Mr Simon Mothoa Africa - Limpopo

64 gillian.francis@sainthelena.gov.sh Gillian A. Francis BIM St Helena

65 DannyMnisi@mpuleg.gov.za Mr Josiah Ben Silinda Africa - Mpumalanga

66 albertk@nwpl.org.za Mr Oageng Mosiane Africa - North-West

67 al.davies@assembly.wales Mr Al Davies BIM Wales

68 slegodi@ncpg.gov.za Mr. S.J.K Legodi Africa - Northern Cape

69 txaso@parliament.gov.za Mr Gengezi Mgidlana Africa South Africa

70 Secretary@WCPP.GOV.ZA Ms. Hamida Fakira Africa - Western Cape

71 zahoorbpa@yahoo.com Mr Zahoor Ahmed Asia - Balochistan



72 aman_assembly@yahoo.com Mr. Amanullah Asia - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

73 john.tangi@cookislands.gov.ck Mr John Tangi Pacific Cook Islands

74 secretary@na.gov.pk Mr Jawad Rafique Malik Asia Pakistan

75 viniana.namosimalua@govnet.gov.fj Viniana Namosimalua Pacific Fiji

76 legislation.branch@pap.gov.pk Mr Rai Mumtaz Hussain Babar Asia - Punjab

77 info@pas.gov.pk Mr. Hadi Bux Buriro Asia - Sindh

78 dhammika_d@parliament.lk Mr. Dhammika Dasanayake Asia Sri Lanka

79 secretary.js@gmail.com Md Abdur Rob Howlader Asia Bangladesh

80 ematatier@parliament.gov.pg Mr Kala Aufa Pacific Niue

81 Tom.Duncan@parliament.act.gov.au Mr Tom Duncan Australia - ACT

82 cpa.nsw@parliament.nsw.gov.au Mr David Blunt Australia - New South Wales

83 clezy.rore@parliament.gov.sb Mr Clezy Rore Pacific Solomon Islands

84 michael.tatham@nt.gov.au Mr Michael Tatham Australia - Northern Territory

85 gloriapoleo@gmail.com Gloria L. Guttenbeil-Pole'o Pacific Tonga

86 neil.laurie@parliament.qld.gov.au Mr. Neil Laurie Australia - Queensland

87 eddieclerk@yahoo.com Mr. Eddie A. Eyibo, MNIM Africa - Akwa-Ibom

88 jan.davis@parliament.sa.gov.au Mr Ian Davis Australia - South Australia

89 clerkofassembly@yahoo.com Mr Pius O. Udoh Africa - Anambra

90 Laura.Ross@parliament.tas.gov.au Ms. Laura Ross Australia - Tasmania

91 byha_yen@yahoo.com Mr. P. K. George, Esq Africa - Bayelsa

92 enlsa7179@yahoo.com Mr. Eni Tekanene Pacific Kiribati

93 cpabranch@parliament.vic.gov.au Mr Ray W. Purdey Australia - Victoria

94 basseyekpenyong44@yahoo.com Mr. John A. Okon Africa - Cross River

95 cpawa@parliament.wa.gov.au Mr Nigel Pratt Australia - Western Australia

96 edocpasec@yahoo.com Mr. Egbe Evbuomwan Africa - Edo

97 ekitihouseofassembly@yahoo.co.uk Mr. Benjamen A. Famoyegun Africa - Ekiti

98 gombehouse@gmail.com Mr Shehu Mohammed Atiku Africa - Gombe

99 clerkdutse@yahoo.com Sabo Wada Ringim Africa - Jigawa

100 info@kanoassembly.gov.ng Mr Lawan Badamasi Africa - Kano

101 lagoscpadesk@yahoo.com Mr R. O. Jaiyesimi Africa - Lagos

102 onawom@yahoo.com Mr. Moses Ondaki Africa - Nasarawa

103 xx msaniomolon@yahoo.com xx Mr M. A. Sani-Omolori Asia Bangladesh

104 msaniomolon@yahoo.com Mr M. A. Sani-Omolori Africa Nigeria

105 adenopo1@yahoo.com K.A. Lawal Africa - Ogun

106 bolaibuola@yahoo.com;bodeadeyelu@yahoo.com Mr Michael Bode Adeyelu Africa - Ondo

107 clerkosha@yahoo.com Mr. Felix Toye Omisakin Africa - Osun

108 plateauhouseofassembly@yahoo.com Mrs. Helen Chundusu Africa - Plateau

109 antiba.akinfaks@gmail.com Mr Oba Standford Iniabubeleye Africa - Rivers State



110 soha.sokoto@yahoo.com Mr. Mohammad Mainasara Ahmad Africa - Sokoto

111 tshajalingo@ymail.com Mr. Ismailu T. Ukwen Africa - Taraba

112 Lenox.proctor@gov.ai Ms. Lenox Proctor CAA Anguilla

113 parliament@antigua.gov.ag Mrs. Ramona Small CAA Antigua & Barbuda

114 clerkna@bna.gov.bz Mr Eddie Webster CAA Belize

115 smwolffe@gov.bm Ms. Shernette Wolffe CAA Bermuda

116 PEvans@gov.vg Phyllis Evans CAA British Virgin Islands

117 zena.merren-chin@gov.ky Ms. Zena Merren-Chin CAA Cayman Islands

118 houseofassembly@dominica.gov.dm Mr Daniel James CAA Dominica

119 sherlockeisaacs@gmail.com Mr Sherlock Isaacs CAA Guyana

120 order.order@spiceisle.com Mr Willan Thompson CAA Grenada

121 clerk@japarliament.gov.jm Ms. Heather Cooke CAA Jamaica

122 legis@gov.ms Miss judith jeffers Baker CAA Montserrat

123 parliamentslu@yahoo.co.uk Ms. Lyndell Gustave CAA St Lucia

124 svghoa@gmail.com Nicole Herbert CAA St Vincent & The Grenadines

125 jsampson@ttparliament.org Ms. Jacqui Sampson-Meiguel CAA Trinidad and Tobago

126 tiparker@gov.tc Tracey Parker CAA Turks & Caicos Islands

127 hoa@bahamas.gov.bs Mr. Maurice Tynes CAA Bahamas

128 parliamentbarbados@caribsurf.com Mr Pedro E. Eastmond CAA Barbados

129 legislature@niagov.com Ms. Myra A. Williams CAA - Nevis Island

130 lljrnimchan@hotmail.com Mr. José Lloyd CAA St Christopher & Nevis

131 Jonathan.Anderson@gov.gg Mr Jonathan Anderson BIM Alderney

132 parliament@gov.bw Ms. Barbara N. Dithapo Africa Botswana

133 amevorcephas@gmail.com Mr. Emmanuel Anyimadu Africa Ghana

134 ndumjt@yahoo.com Mr Victor Yene Ossomba Africa Cameroon

135 msialai@yahoo.com Mr Michael sialai Africa Kenya

136 lebohangmaema@gmail.com Lebohang Maema Africa Lesotho

137 fionakalemba@yahoo.com Ms. Fiona Kalemba Africa Malawi

138 CLERK@GOVMU.ORG B. S. Lotun Africa Mauritius

139 chinhabotao@gmail.com Armando Mario Correia Africa Mozambique

140 parliament@parliament.gov.na Mr. Jakes Jacobs Africa Namibia

141 clerk@parliament.gov.zm Mrs. Doris Katai K. Mwinga Africa Zambia

142 cpa@parliament.go.ug Mrs. Jane Lubowa Kibirge Africa Uganda

143 zahore@zanlink.com Ms. Raya Issa Msellem Africa - Zanzibar

144 thomasdidimu@yahoo.com Thomas Kashililah Africa Tanzania

145 thembatjmsibi@gmail.com Mr Ndvuna Dlamini Africa Swaziland

146 sierraleoneparliament@hotmail.com Ibrahim Sesay Africa Sierra Leone

147 clerk@nationalassembly.sc Ms. Jutta Alexis Africa Seychelles



148 immi_na@yahoo.fr Ms. Immaculée Mukarurangwa Africa Rwanda


